# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM796443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Murmur Co.		03/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daniel Akira Max	
Street Address:	3348 Scarboro Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90065	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90638868	M MURMUR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3473940003

Email: swu@stacywulaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stacy Wu

Address Line 1: 101 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy L. Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy L. Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MURMUR\_Trademark\_Assignment\_2.pdf-daniel\_onmurmur.com#page1.tif source=MURMUR\_Trademark\_Assignment\_2.pdf-daniel\_onmurmur.com#page2.tif source=MURMUR Trademark Assignment 2.pdf-daniel onmurmur.com#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made nunc pro tunc as of March 9, 2023 by Murmur Co.,

a Delaware corporation (File No. 7106830) ("Assignor") in favor of Daniel Akira Max, an

individual with an address at 3348 Scarboro Street, Los Angeles, California 90065 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest

in, to and under the United States trademark listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any

common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee as the successor of Assignor's business desires to acquire the

Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark.

ASSIGNOR

For: Murmur Co.

By: Daniel Akira Max

Title: CEO

Date: 03 / 21 / 2023

**ASSIGNEE** 

By: Daniel Akira Max

Date: 03 / 21 / 2023

# Appendix A

Mark	Application No.	Classes	Services
M MURMUR  murmur  App. Date Apr. 12, 2021	90638868	42	(Class 42) Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for appointment management, class roster management, notification management, event registration, client services management, payment transactions, marketing campaigns management, and customer relationship management; Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for customizing content pay walls, integrations with third party vendor software, and uploading and managing audiovisual content; Providing on-line non-downloadable software for supporting audio and video content on a subscription basis; Consulting services in the field of software as a service (SAAS); Providing a web site featuring technology that enables internet users to create, bookmark, annotate, and publicly share fitness-related data, as well as providing health and fitness professionals with a subscription-based client management system

Title MURMUR Trademark Assignment 2.pdf

Audit trail date format MM / DD / YYYY

Status Signed

#### This document was requested from app.clio.com

## **Document History**

O	03 / 21 / 2023	Sent for signature to Murmur Co. (daniel@onmurmur.com) from
---	----------------	---

\$ swu@stacywulaw.com
IP: 98.113.56.178

③ 03 / 21 / 2023	Viewed by Murmur Co. (daniel@onmurmur.com)
------------------	--

19:56:55 UTC IP: 76.33.151.7

19:57:05 UTC

4 .			
& proces	03 / 21 / 2023	Signed by Murmur Co. (daniel@onmurmur co.	m)

\$16NED 19:57:05 UTC IP: 76.33.151.7

O3 / 21 / 2023 The document has been completed.

Powered by X Dropbox Sign

**RECORDED: 03/22/2023** 

COMPLETED